भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान जम्मू Indian Institute of Management Jammu जगती, जम्मू-181221, भारत Jagti, Jammu-181221 India Phone: +91-191-2741400 Email: info@iimj.ac.in Website: www.iimj.ac.in Press Release



Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma, Former Advisor to the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir visits IIM Jammu

Jammu, 31st May 2024– Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma, (IAS Retd.), Former Advisor to the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir, visited the Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu on 31st May 2024. During his visit, he was given a campus tour of the state-of-the-art IIM Jammu Jagti Campus, including significant landmarks such as the Nalanda Library and the smart classrooms.

The visit commenced with a warm welcome by Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director of IIM Jammu, who accompanied Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma on the campus tour. Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma, (IAS Retd.) was briefed on the various academic and infrastructural advancements that the institute has achieved in recent years. The tour included a detailed overview of the cutting-edge facilities and the serene, conducive learning environment that IIM Jammu offers to its students. Present on the occasion was Shri Shailesh. K. Lohiya, Librarian, and Officiating Chief Administrative Officer (CAO), IIM Jammu.

Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma, (IAS Retd.) mentioned, "It is a pleasure to visit IIM Jammu and witness the impressive infrastructure and academic environment. The institute's commitment to excellence is evident in every aspect of the campus. I am confident that IIM Jammu will continue to be a beacon of high-quality education and will significantly contribute to the development of future leaders."

Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu mentioned "We are happy to have Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma visit our campus today. His vast experience and insights are invaluable to us. The state-of-the-art facilities at IIM Jammu are designed to provide our students with the best possible environment for learning and development. We are committed to fostering an academic culture that promotes excellence and innovation."

The visit ended on a positive note with a commitment to fostering excellence in education and leadership.

For any media-related queries, pls contact:

: pro@iimj.ac.in : +91-8000121616







